		поискавой системы для электроныых деталей
    		   Russian  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEETRU.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 ULN2804LW датащи(PDF) 1 Page - Allegro MicroSystems
	 номер детали	 ULN2804LW
	подробное описание детали	 HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
	 Download	  10 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	производитель	 ALLEGRO [Allegro MicroSystems]
	домашняя страница	 http://www.allegromicro.com
	Logo
 ULN2804LW датащи(HTML) 1 Page - Allegro MicroSystems
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 10 page
HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT
DARLINGTON ARRAYS
FEATURES
I TTL, DTL, PMOS, or CMOS Compatible Inputs
I Output Current to 500 mA
I Output Voltage to 95 V
I Transient-Protected Outputs
I Dual In-Line Package or Wide-Body Small-Outline Package
Featuring continuous load current ratings to 500 mA for each of
the drivers, the Series ULN28xxA/LW and ULQ28xxA/LW high-
voltage, high-current Darlington arrays are ideally suited for interfac-
ing between low-level logic circuitry and multiple peripheral power
loads. Typical power loads totaling over 260 W (350 mA x 8, 95 V)
can be controlled at an appropriate duty cycle depending on ambient
temperature and number of drivers turned on simultaneously. Typical
loads include relays, solenoids, stepping motors, magnetic print ham-
mers, multiplexed LED and incandescent displays, and heaters. All
devices feature open-collector outputs with integral clamp diodes.
The ULx2803A, ULx2803LW, ULx2823A, and ULN2823LW
have series input resistors selected for operation directly with 5 V TTL
or CMOS. These devices will handle numerous interface needs —
particularly those beyond the capabilities of standard logic buffers.
The ULx2804A, ULx2804LW, ULx2824A, and ULN2824LW
have series input resistors for operation directly from 6 V to 15 V
CMOS or PMOS logic outputs.
The ULx2803A/LW and ULx2804A/LW are the standard
Darlington arrays. The outputs are capable of sinking 500 mA and will
withstand at least 50 V in the off state. Outputs may be paralleled for
higher load current capability. The ULx2823A/LW and ULx2824A/
LW will withstand 95 V in the off state.
These Darlington arrays are furnished in 18-pin dual in-line
plastic packages (suffix ‘A’) or 18-lead small-outline plastic packages
(suffix ‘LW’). All devices are pinned with outputs opposite inputs to
facilitate ease of circuit board layout. Prefix ‘ULN’ devices are rated
for operation over the temperature range of -20
°C to +85°C; prefix
‘ULQ’ devices are rated for operation to -40
°C.
x = Character to identify specific device. Characteristic shown applies to family
of devices with remaining digits as shown. See matrix on next page.
2803 THRU
2824
18
17
15
14
13
712
811
910
1
2
4
5
6
Dwg. No. A-10,322A
16
3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Output Voltage, VCE
(x2803x and x2804x) ..................... 50 V
(x2823x and x2824x) ..................... 95 V
Input Voltage, VIN .............................. 30 V
Continuous Output Current, IC .... 500 mA
Continuous Input Current, IIN ....... 25 mA
Power Dissipation, PD
(one Darlington pair) .................. 1.0 W
(total package) ..................... See Graph
Operating Temperature Range, TA
Prefix ‘ULN’ .............. -20
°C to + 85°C
Prefix ‘ULQ’ ............... -40
°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range,
TS ................................ -55
°C to +150°C
Note that the ULx28xxA series (dual in-line
package) and ULx28xxLW series (small-
outline IC package) are electrically identical
and share a common terminal number assign-
ment.
	Аналогичный номер детали - ULN2804LW
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
Allegro MicroSystems
ULN2804LW
272Kb / 11P	   High Voltage High Current Darlington Arrays
October 28, 2005
ULN2804LW
281Kb / 10P	   High Voltage High Current Darlington Arrays
October 31, 2005
More results
	Аналогичное описание - ULN2804LW
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
First Components Intern...
ULN2803
235Kb / 5P	   High-Voltage,High-Current Darlington Arrays
List of Unclassifed Man...
ULN2001A
749Kb / 8P	   HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
Leshan Radio Company
LR2001A
291Kb / 8P	   HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
List of Unclassifed Man...
UNL2803
219Kb / 5P	   High-Voltage, High-Current Darlington Arrays
Allegro MicroSystems
A2001
316Kb / 11P	   High Voltage High Current Darlington Arrays
October 28, 2005
Leshan Radio Company
LR2003A
289Kb / 8P	   HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
First Components Intern...
ULN2003
268Kb / 5P	   High-Voltage, High - Current Darlington Arrays
List of Unclassifed Man...
ULN-7000A
684Kb / 32P	   HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
Leshan Radio Company
LR2002A
280Kb / 8P	   HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
Allegro MicroSystems
A2803
272Kb / 11P	   High Voltage High Current Darlington Arrays
October 28, 2005
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
датащи скачать
	ссылки URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Конфиденциальность
	ALLDATASHEETRU.COM
Вашему бизинису помогли Аллдатащит?  [ DONATE ]
Что такое Аллдатащит   |
реклама   |
контакт   |
Конфиденциальность   |
обмен ссыками   |
поиск по производителю
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com